SECTION: g

DATE:
October 1, 2013

BOARD OF REGENTS

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

RECOMMENDATION

ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSFERS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve seven (7) administrative transfers at the
rank and effective date shown on the attached listing.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS
The salary would be absorbed in the 2013-2014 personnel budget.
ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer ‘ Date



ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSFERS REPORT

Name

Effective Date Salary

Rank

Croxall, Colleen
deVries, Susann
Ikeji, Augustine
Nybell, Lynn
Herman, Christopher

Karshin, Christine

Kubitskey, Mary

7/1/2013

7/1/2013

77172013

7/1/2013

7/16/2013

7/16/2013

8/1/2013

$113,000
$88,500
$170,874
$125,600
$96,852

$120,000

$108,000

Director, School of Health Sciences
Department Head, Library
Department Head, Computer Science
Director, School of Social Work
Interim Director, School of HP & HP

Interim Associate Dean, College of Health &
Human Services

Interim Associate Dean, College of Education





