SECTION:	8
----------	---

DATE:

October 1, 2013

BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

RECOMMENDATION

ACTION REQUESTED
It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve seven (7) administrative transfers at the
rank and effective date shown on the attached listing.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSFERS

The salary would be absorbed in the 2013-2014 personnel budget.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed	l action ha	s been	reviewed	and	is	recommended	for	Board	approval	•

University Executive Officer		Date	

ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSFERS REPORT

Name	Effective Date	Salary	Rank
Croxall, Colleen	7/1/2013	\$113,000	Director, School of Health Sciences
deVries, Susann	7/1/2013	\$88,500	Department Head, Library
Ikeji, Augustine	7/1/2013	\$170,874	Department Head, Computer Science
Nybell, Lynn	7/1/2013	\$125,600	Director, School of Social Work
Herman, Christopher	7/16/2013	\$96,852	Interim Director, School of HP & HP
Karshin, Christine	7/16/2013	\$120,000	Interim Associate Dean, College of Health & Human Services
Kubitskey, Mary	8/1/2013	\$108,000	Interim Associate Dean, College of Education